Circle
Hex
12
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [MILLIMETERS].
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
Positronic
connectpositronic.com
MGH series connectors are microminiature, high

81 2 3 4 5 6 7
MGH 3 M SC LRN 0 /AA
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Selecting An Option From Step 1 Through 6
STEP 1 - BASIC SERIES
 MGH Series
STEP 8 - SPECIAL OPTIONS
CONTACT TECHNICAL SALES
FOR SPECIAL OPTIONS
STEP 6 - CABLE ADAPTERS (HOODS)
 H7 - Aluminum hood, yellow anodize.
 H7B -  Aluminum hood, black anodize.
 0 - If no hoods are required.
STEP 5 - MOUNTING AND LOCKING ACCESSORIES
 LR - Lock Ring.
 LS - Lock Spring.
 LRN - Lock Ring and Nut.
 0 - If no mounting or locking accessories are required.
STEP 4 - CONTACT TERMINATION TYPE
 SC - Solder Cup.
STEP 2 - CONNECTOR VARIANTS
    3  -  Contact Connector Variant
STEP 3 - CONNECTOR GENDER
 M - Male
 F - Female
STEP
EXAMPLE
STEP 7 -  ENVIRONMENTAL
COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
 /AA  -   Compliant per EU Directive
2002/95/EC (RoHS)
NOTE: If compliance to environmental
 legislation is not required, this step will
not be used. Example: MGH3MSCLRN0
P
O
S
I
T
R
O
N IC  IND
U
S
T
R
I
E
S
•
 p
er EU D irec t ive 2002/9
5
/E
C
•
  RoHSRoHS
Compl iant
MGH SERIES
PROFESSIONAL QUALITY / FIXED CONTACTS
MICROMINIATURE CIRCLE HEX CONNECTORS